

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 82

Senator Humphries asked the following question at the hearing on 14 February 2012:


Corporate Cars

1. How many cars are owned by each department and agency in your portfolio?

2. Where is the car/s located?

3. What is the car/s used for?

4. What is the cost of each car for this financial year to date?

5. How far did each car travel this financial year to date?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


Australian Federal Police


This supplementary information is provided in addition to the response previously provided:


1. 364

2. 170: International (Asia, USA, New Zealand, Middle East, South Africa, Solomon

Is, Timor Leste, Papua New Guinea, Nauru, Vanuatu, Timor, Tonga, Norfolk Is

Cocos Is, Christmas Is Cyprus, Sudan)


72: ACT


70: International Network


34: QLD


13: NSW


5: VIC

3. Forensic Services, Learning and Development, Close Personal Protection Training,

Close Personal Protection, Technical Operations, Communications, People

Strategies, Property Officer, Special Response and Training, International

Deployment Group and International Network.

4 & 5. The kilometres travelled are captured in log books and only gathered centrally once each year in meeting FBT return requirements. Updates on kilometres and costs year to date for each Senate Estimates hearing is not practical.

